

Eudunda and Districts Agricultural & Horticultural Society Inc

PO Box 311 Eudunda 5374

secretary@eudundashow.org.au

Eudunda Show 10th November 2024

Scarecrow Competition Entry Form

Open to residents within 35km of the Eudunda Showgrounds

Key Dates for 2024:

Registrations Close: 5pm Thursday 7th November 2024

Artwork Display Period: Friday 9th – Monday 25th November 2024 **People's Choice Judging Close:** 5pm Friday 22nd November 2024

Winners announced: Sunday 24th November 2024

Entry No:

Entry Fee for 2024: FREE!	Class Category: People's Choice	
Your Name:	Phone Number:	
Address of Artwork:		
Email:		
Name of Artwork:		
Description (optional):		

Conditions of Entry:

- 1. All scarecrows must be homemade and visible from the street or public walkway.
- 2. By registering for the event, entrants agree to have photographs of their artwork published on social media and agree names to be used for promotions
- 3. Artwork <u>must</u> be located within 35km of the Eudunda Showgrounds
- 4. Artwork will be judged by the community by number of votes in a ballot on show day and on the Eudunda Show website. Judges decision is final.
- 5. No limit on number of entries submitted per property
- 6. A photograph of your entry is to be emailed to secretary@eudundashow.au by 5pm Thursday 7th Nov
- 7. The Eudunda Show Committee reserves the right to remove inappropriate artworks from promotions and the competition.
- 8. Scarecrows must be able to withstand outdoor weather conditions.
- 9. Participants are responsible for keeping their scarecrows in good viewing condition during the contest.
- 10. Scarecrows entries must have a name or title.

For any questions, please phone Kahlia Jenke on 0499 104 436 or email secretary@eudundashow.au